SAINIK COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

VILLAGE & POST - TAJOPUR, DISTT.- MAU (U.P) Email.id-sainikcp@gmail.com

Ref No Scp Mag (2020/ 430

Date-31: 10: 2020

APPOINTMENT LETTER

To,

Mr. Pankaj Harikeshwar Yadav Vill – Chakki Hajipur Post – Hajipur Distt - Azamgarh (U.P)

In reference to your application for the post of Tutor in Sainik College of Pharmacy, we are pleased to inform you that the college is offering you the said post in College on the following terms and conditions:-

- a) You will be paid consolidated salary of Rs. 20, USO per month.
- b) Your date of joining shall be 02. 11. 2.0., in case you are not interested in the offer of appointment, this offer will be automatically become null and void.
- e) You will be on probation for a period of one year; your actual performance during the probation period will be determined by your confirmation.
- d) Your appointment will be government by the rules and regulation of Sainik College of Pharmacy Tajopur Mau. No T.A/D/. A shall be admissible to join for the said post.
- e) If any declaration or information furnished by you in your application or I.D found false, then you will be liable for punishment or removal from service.
- f) You are appointment may be terminated at one month prior notice at any time.
- g) In case the appointment on the above terms and condition is acceptable to you then join, Sainik College of Pharmacy immediately as a Tutor.

SAINIK College of Pharmacy

Auth Sign (Dr.) P.N. Strigh (Retd.)

Manager Sainik College of Pharma Taiopur-Mau